
EDUCATION ABROAD ADVISORY BOARD 

Purpose:  
Advices and guides the Office of Education Abroad and provides a platform for 
the Office of Education Abroad to relay information to academic departments and 
units across campus 

Charge:  
• Serve the Office of Education Abroad in an advisory capacity and as a liaison 

to academic departments 
•  Relays information pertinent to faculty and students on new Education 

Abroad initiatives  

Membership Guidelines:  
The Education Advisory Board is comprised of one faculty representative per 
department. 

Membership Appointment: 
Members are either invited by the Director of Education Abroad, with chair 
approval, or by Department Chair. 

Membership Terms: No terms  

Frequency of Meetings: Twice a semester  

Expected Lifespan: Ongoing 

Reporting Requirements: N/A 

Operating Procedures: N/A 

Relationship to Other Committees: None 

Typical Date of Membership Turnover: At the start of each academic year 

Responsible Office: Office of Education Abroad 

Administrative Contact Name & Position: François LeRoy, Executive Director, 
Center for Global Engagement & International Affairs (leroy@nku.edu) X7976 

Website: ??? 

Membership Roster (2019-20)  
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NAME 
 

TITLE 
 

DEPARTMENT 
 

COMMITTEE 
ROLE 

EMAIL 

François LeRoy Executive Director Center for Global 
Engagement & 
International 
Affairs 

Co-Chair leroy@nku.edu 
 

Michelle Melish Assistant Director Office of 
Education Abroad 

Co-Chair Melishm1@nku.edu 
 

Ed Fenton Professor; 
Director, 
International 
Business program 

College of 
Business 

Member Fentone1@nku.edu 
 

Denice Robertson Professor Department of 
Biological 
Sciences 

Member Roberstonde@nku.edu 
 

Isabelle Lagadic Professor Department of 
Chemistry 

Member Lagadici1@nku.edu 

Greg De Blasio Professor Department of 
Communication 

Member Deblasiog1@nku.edu 

William “Charlie” 
Slaven 

Professor Department of 
Business 
Informatics 

Member Slavenw@nku.edu 
 

Yi Hu Professor Department of 
Computer 
Science 

Member Huy1@nku.edu 

Jessica Hindman Professor Department of 
English 

Member Hindmanj1@nku.edu 

Kathleen Quinn Professor Department of 
History and 
Geography 

Member quinnka@nku.edu 

Carol Ryan Professor Department of 
Kinesiology 

Member ryanc@nku.edu 

Lynn Smith Professor Department of 
Nursing 

Member Smithl22@nku.edu 

Kathleen Fuegen Professor Department of 
Psychology 

Member Fuegenk1@nku.edu 

Kimberly Weir Professor Department of 
Political Science 

Member weirk@nku.edu 

Doug Hume Chair and 
Professor  

Department of 
Sociology, 

Member Humed1@nku.edu 
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Anthropology 
and Philosophy 

Ginger Webb Professor Department of 
Teacher 
Education 

Member Webbg3@nku.edu 

  Department of 
Social Work 

Member  

Kajsa Larson Professor Department of 
World 
Languages and 
Literatures 

Member Larsonk2@nku.edu 

Belle Zembrodt Director College of 
Honors 

Member zembrodt@nku.edu 

Michael Hatton Program Head SOTA, Theater Member hattonm@nku.edu 
Rachael Banks Professor SOTA, Visual Arts Member Banksr2@nku.edu 
Kimberly 
Gelbwasser 

Professor SOTA, Music Member Gelbwassek1@nku.edu 
 

 

 

mailto:Webbg3@nku.edu
mailto:Larsonk2@nku.edu
mailto:zembrodt@nku.edu
mailto:hattonm@nku.edu
mailto:Banksr2@nku.edu
mailto:Gelbwassek1@nku.edu

